Fair value of Charter Holdings common units issued to A/N $ 6,971

Fair value of Charter Holdings convertible preferred units issued to A/N 3,163
Cash paid to A/N 2,022

Total purchase price $ 12,156

Bright House Preliminary Allocation of Purchase Price

Current assets $ 132
Property, plant and equipment 2,884
Franchises 6,844
Customer relationships 2,040
Goodwill 534
Other noncurrent assets 86
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (330)
Other long-term liabilities (12)
Noncontrolling interests (22)

 $ 12,156

In connection with the Transactions, Charter contributed down to CCO Holdings the net assets and liabilities of TWC and Bright House except for the
deferred tax liabilities of Charter, as noted above, and net assets of approximately $1.0 billion primarily cash and cash equivalents used as a source for the
cash portion of the TWC purchase price.

CCO HOLDINGS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2016
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   Bright  CCO
 CCO   TWC  CCO   House  Holdings
 Holdings   Pro Forma  Holdings  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
 Historical 1 TWC 2 Adjustments  Pro Forma  House 2 Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES $ 8,691  $ 9,476  $ 65 1a $ 18,232  $ 1,546  $ (27) 2a $ 19,751

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items
shown separately below) 5,683  6,201  98 1a 11,982  1,029  (90) 2a 12,921

Depreciation and amortization 1,974  1,489  671 1b 4,134  176  127 2b 4,437

Other operating (income) expenses, net (213)  60  (71) 1c (224)  (1)  1 2c (224)
 7,444  7,750  698  15,892  1,204  38  17,134

Income from operations 1,247  1,726  (633)  2,340  342  (65)  2,617

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (662)  (532)  (226) 1d (1,420)  (5)  (6) 2d (1,431)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (110)  —  —  (110)  —  —  (110)

Loss on financial instruments, net (55)  —  —  (55)  —  —  (55)

Other income, net —  15  —  15  —  —  15
 (827)  (517)  (226)  (1,570)  (5)  (6)  (1,581)

Income before taxes 420  1,209  (859)  770  337  (71)  1,036

Income tax expense (7)  (472)  472 1e (7)  —  —  (7)

Net income before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ 413  $ 737  $ (387)  $ 763  $ 337  $ (71)  $ 1,029

1. Includes the results of operations of CCO Holdings for the six months ended June 30, 2016 and the results of operations of Legacy TWC and Legacy
Bright House from the date of completion of the Transactions (May 18, 2016) through June 30, 2016.

2. Includes the results of operations of Legacy TWC and Legacy Bright House for the period from January 1, 2016 through May 17, 2016.

CCO HOLDINGS, LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright  CCO
 CCO   TWC  CCO   House  Holdings
 Holdings   Pro Forma  Holdings  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES $ 9,754  $ 23,697  $ 183 1a $ 33,634  $ 3,923  $ (84) 2a $ 37,473

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items
shown separately below) 6,426  15,559  326 1a 22,311  2,655  (238) 2a 24,728

Depreciation and amortization 2,125  3,696  2,212 1b 8,033  459  378 2b 8,870

Other operating (income) expenses, net 89  203  (251) 1c 41  (25)  (2) 2c 14
 8,640  19,458  2,287  30,385  3,089  138  33,612

Income from operations 1,114  4,239  (2,104)  3,249  834  (222)  3,861

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (840)  (1,401)  (690) 1d (2,931)  (33)  (4) 2d (2,968)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (126)  —  —  (126)  —  —  (126)

Loss on financial instruments, net (4)  —  —  (4)  —  —  (4)

Other income, net —  150  —  150  1  —  151
 (970)  (1,251)  (690)  (2,911)  (32)  (4)  (2,947)

Income before taxes 144  2,988  (2,794)  338  802  (226)  914

Income tax benefit (expense) 210  (1,144)  1,144 1e 210  —  —  210

Consolidated net income 354  1,844  (1,650)  548  802  (226)  1,124

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (46)  —  —  (46)  —  —  (46)

Net income before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ 308  $ 1,844  $ (1,650)  $ 502  $ 802  $ (226)  $ 1,078

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transaction Pro Forma Statement of Operations Adjustments

(a) Adjustment to revenues and operating costs and expenses reflect the following adjustments for the six months ended June 30, 2016 and year ended
December 31, 2015 (in millions).

Six Months Ended June

30, 2016
Year Ended December 31,

2015
Reclassification to conform to CCO Holdings’ financial statement classification $ 96  $ 246
Elimination of revenue/expense between CCO Holdings and Legacy TWC (31)  (63)
Adjustment to both revenues and operating costs and expenses 65  183